
 

 Updated 10/09/2025 

 

 

 

Kanmantoo Bus Timetable 

Morning Run 

 

Stop 
Number 

Location Time 

1 Mine Road (meet Shuttle bus) 7.45 AM 

2 Old Kanmantoo Store 7.47 AM 

3 Corner Old Princess Highway & Mills Road 7.52 AM 

4 Corner of Harrogate Road & Old Princess Highway 7.58 AM 

5 Bus Stop # 73 Old Princess Highway 8.08 AM 

6 Nairne Primary School Staff carpark 8.10 AM 

7 Adelaide Road Bus Stop # 62 (Cornerstone College) 8.20 AM 

8 Mount Barker High School 8.22 AM 
 

 
 

  



 

 Updated 10/09/2025 

 

 

 

Kanmantoo Bus Timetable 

Afternoon Run 

 

Stop 
Number 

Location Time 

1 Mount Barker High School 3:30 PM 

2 Adelaide Road Bus Stop # 62 (Cornerstone College) 3.36 PM 

3 Nairne Primary School Staff carpark 3.47 PM 

4 Bus Stop # 73 Old Princess Highway 3:51 PM 

5 Corner of Harrogate Road & Old Princess Highway 3.56 PM 

6 Corner of Old Princess Highway & Mills Road 4.00 PM 

7 Old Kanmantoo Store 4.03 PM 

8 Mine Road (Drop off & Go) 4.05 PM 

9 33 Mine Road 4.06 PM 
 

 
  

 


